TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
English Abstract
Thai Abstract

List of Tables

List of Figures
Abbreviations

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION
1.1 Rural Development in China
1.2 Rural tourism as a development strategy of rural development
1.3 Small-tourist-town construction in Yunnan
1.4 Historic-Village Tourism
1.5 Tuanshan Tourism: Opportunity and Challenge
1.6 Research Questions
1.7 Research Objectives
1.8 Theories, Concepts and Literature Review
1.9 Conceptual Framework
1.10 Methods of the Study and Data Collection
1.11 Organization of Thesis

CHAPTER Il  TOURISM AND CONFLICTS IN THE DYNAMIC
VILLAGE
2.1 Characters of Tuanshan Village
2.2 History of Tuanshan Village
2.3 Broad Tourism Context for Tuanshan in Jianshui County
2.4 History of Tourism Development in Tuanshan
2.5 Differentiation of Villagers in Conflicts
2.6 Summary

CHAPTER IIl TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
3.1 Historic Village Tourism: Community-Based Tourism
3.2 Tourism and Development Issues in Destination Community

3.3 Public Welfare as Expected Tourism Benefit
3.4 Conclusion

Page
i

Vil
Xii
Xiii
Xiv

47

47
56
63
66
76
84

86

86
103
115
118



Xi

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

CHAPTER IV INSTITUTION FORMATION IN CHINA’S
TRANSFORMATION PROCESS
4.1 Heritage Tourism Management Institution and Models in China
4.2 Tourism Management Institution in Tuanshan
4.3 Democratic Construction
4.4 Social Network and Social Capital in Tuanshan
4.5 Noncooperation among Villagers
4.6 Conclusion

CHAPTERV HERITAGE TOURISM AND IDENTITY
CONSTRUCTION
5.1 Changes and Inconsistence in Tourism image Constructions
5.2 Dynamic and Intentioned Identity Constructions of Other
Stakeholders within Village
5.3 Conclusion

CHAPTER VI CONCLUSION
6.1 Summary of Institution Formation Process in Tuanshan
6.2 Major Findings of the Research
6.3 Theoretical Discussion
6.4 Implications and Policy Suggestions
6.5 Limitations of the Study and Suggestions for Further Research

BIBLIOGRAPHY
CURRICULUM VITAE

Page
120

120
126
140
144
147
154

156

156
161

165

167
167
169
174
178
180

182
200



Table

2.1
3.1
4.1
4.2

xii

LIST OF TABLES

Changes of Tourism Management Body

Tourism Income in Tuanshan

Categories of Historic-Village Management Model

Comparison of Management Model Choice in Zhouzhuang and Xidi

Page
71
104
124
125



Xiii

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure Page
1.1 Position of Jianshui County, Honghe Prefecture, Yunnan Province, 9
China
1.2~ Position of Tuanshan Village in Jianshui County 10
1.3 Conceptual Framework 37
1.4 Framework of Analysis Organization 46
2.1  Government Administration Structure in Jianshui 55
3.1 Map of Attractive Houses and Sites in Tuanshan Village 88
3.2 The East Gate of Tuanshan Village (The Main Entrance) 89
3.3  The Gate of Zhang’s Family Garden 90
3.4 Inside of Sima Mansion 91
3.5  Inside of Emperor Kindness House 91

3.6 Women Weaving Mats and Seats with Rice-Plant-Stem in Zhang’s 93
Family Garden
3.7 Intricate Three-Layer Sculpture 94



Xiv

ABBREVIATIONS

AVC Administrative Village Committee
CPC Communist Party of China

GDP Gross Domestic Product

SNC Socialist New Countryside

STT Small Tourist Town

TMC Tourism Management Committee
WMF World Monuments Fund

Currency Equivalents
1 Yuan (RMB) =4.5 Baht (April 2008)

7 Yuan (RMB) =1 USD (April 2008)

Weights and Measures

1 Mu (Chinese unit of area)=1/15 Hectare



