### TABLE OF CONTENTS

018140	Page
Acknowledgments	iii
English Abstract	V
Thai Abstract	vii
List of Tables	xii
List of Figures	xiii
Abbreviations	xiv
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Rural Development in China	1
1.2 Rural tourism as a development strategy of rural development	3
1.3 Small-tourist-town construction in Yunnan	4
1.4 Historic-Village Tourism	6
1.5 Tuanshan Tourism: Opportunity and Challenge	8
1.6 Research Questions	14
1.7 Research Objectives	14
1.8 Theories, Concepts and Literature Review	14
1.9 Conceptual Framework	36
1.10 Methods of the Study and Data Collection	38
1.11 Organization of Thesis	44
CHAPTER II TOURISM AND CONFLICTS IN THE DYNAMIC	47
VILLAGE	
2.1 Characters of Tuanshan Village	47
2.2 History of Tuanshan Village	56
2.3 Broad Tourism Context for Tuanshan in Jianshui County	63
2.4 History of Tourism Development in Tuanshan	66
2.5 Differentiation of Villagers in Conflicts	76
2.6 Summary (1)	84
CHAPTER III TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AS COMMUNITY	86
DEVELOPMENT 3 2 V3	SITV
3.1 Historic Village Tourism: Community-Based Tourism	86
3.2 Tourism and Development Issues in Destination Community	103
3.3 Public Welfare as Expected Tourism Benefit	115
3.4 Conclusion	118

#### **TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)**

CHAPTER IV	INSTITUTION FORMATION IN CHINA'S	<b>Page</b> 120
	TRANSFORMATION PROCESS	120
4.1 Heri	tage Tourism Management Institution and Models in China	120
4.2 Tour	ism Management Institution in Tuanshan	126
4.3 Dem	ocratic Construction	140
4.4 Soci	al Network and Social Capital in Tuanshan	144
4.5 Non	cooperation among Villagers	147
4.6 Con	elusion	154
CHAPTER V	HERITAGE TOURISM AND IDENTITY	156
9	CONSTRUCTION	
	nges and Inconsistence in Tourism image Constructions	156
	amic and Intentioned Identity Constructions of Other eholders within Village	161
5.3 Cone		165
CHAPTER VI	CONCLUSION	167
	mary of Institution Formation Process in Tuanshan	167
	or Findings of the Research	169
	pretical Discussion	174
	ications and Policy Suggestions	178
	itations of the Study and Suggestions for Further Research	180
BIBLIOGRAPI	HY LESS LA	182
CURRICULUM		200
	111	
	MAI UNIVERS!	

#### LIST OF TABLES

Table	างเยนต์	Page
2.1	Changes of Tourism Management Body	71
3.1	Tourism Income in Tuanshan	104
4.1	Categories of Historic-Village Management Model	124
4.2	Comparison of Management Model Choice in Zhouzhuang and Xidi	125
	The state of the s	

#### LIST OF FIGURES

Figure	ลมยนต	Page
1.1	Position of Jianshui County, Honghe Prefecture, Yunnan Province,	9
	China	
1.2	Position of Tuanshan Village in Jianshui County	10
1.3	Conceptual Framework	37
1.4	Framework of Analysis Organization	46
2.1	Government Administration Structure in Jianshui	55
3.1	Map of Attractive Houses and Sites in Tuanshan Village	88
3.2	The East Gate of Tuanshan Village (The Main Entrance)	89
3.3	The Gate of Zhang's Family Garden	90
3.4	Inside of Sima Mansion	91
3.5	Inside of Emperor Kindness House	91
3.6	Women Weaving Mats and Seats with Rice-Plant-Stem in Zhang's	93
	Family Garden	
3.7	Intricate Three-Layer Sculpture	94

#### **ABBREVIATIONS**

2/02/03/1

	091819
AVC	Administrative Village Committee

CPC Communist Party of China

GDP Gross Domestic Product

SNC Socialist New Countryside

STT Small Tourist Town

TMC Tourism Management Committee

WMF World Monuments Fund

### **Currency Equivalents**

1 Yuan (RMB) =4.5 Baht (April 2008)

7 *Yuan* (RMB) =1 USD (April 2008)

### Weights and Measures

1 Mu (Chinese unit of area)=1/15 Hectare